Page 1 of 43
TEST REPORT
IEC 60598-2-2
Luminaires
 Part 2: Particular requirements
Section 2: Recessed luminaires
Report Number. ............................ : 083-1882203-000
Date of issue ................................. : 2018-08-08

evaluation is (are) representative of the products
 Yes
 Not
applicable
When differences exist; they shall be identified in the General product information section.
Name and address of factory (ies) ........................ : La-Luce di Marletta SNC
Via Archimede, 365, 97100, Ragusa, Italy
General product information:
The products covered in this test report are recessed luminaires.
All the products are the same construction, only the shape is
difference.
Page 5 of 43 Report No.: 083-1882203-000
TRF No. IEC60598_2_2D
Model list
Model Wattage(W) LED Driver Size(mm)
PANEL LL-PNL60-24W 24 ED-SC-II 36W1200I 595x595
PANEL LL-PNL60-2W8 28 ED-SC-II 36W1200I 595x595
PANEL LL-PNL60-30W 30 ED-SC-II 36W1200I 595x595
PANEL LL-PNL60-36W 36 ED-SC-II 36W1200I 595x595
PANEL LL-PNL60-40W 40 ED-SC-II 40W1200I 595x595
PANEL LL-PNL60-42W 42 ED-SC-II 40W1200I 595x595
PANEL LL-PNL60-45W 45 ED-SC-II 40W1200I 595x595
PANEL LL-PNL60-50W 50 ED-SC-II 40W1200I 595x595
PANEL LL-PNL60-60W 60 ED-SC-II 60W1200I 595x595
PANEL LL-PNL120-36W 36 ED-SC-II 36W1200I 1195x295
PANEL LL-PNL120-40W 40 ED-SC-II 36W1200I 1195x295
PANEL LL-PNL120-48W 48 ED-SC-II 50W1200I 1195x295
PANEL LL-PNL120-60W 60 ED-SC-II 60W1200I 1195x295
Page 6 of 43 Report No.: 083-1882203-000
IEC60598_2_2D
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC60598_2_2D